
Payment form
To be used exclusively when filing a European patent application with the  
central industrial property office or the competent authority of a Contracting State 
(Art. 75(1)(b) EPC)
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European Patent Office
Treasury and Accounting
80298 München
Germany

Please complete in typescript only

Address

Name of payer 

Payer's reference

EP

Patent application No. 

Filing fee – EP direct 

Additional fee (more than 35 pages)

Fee for a European search

Claims fee(s) (Rule 45(1) EPC)

Designation fee

Examination fee

Extension for Bosnia  
and Herzegovina (BA)

Code Amount /EUR

Signature (handwritten / no block letters)Place, Date

001

501

002

015

005

006

408

420

421

422

423

Total

Validation for Morocco (MA)

Validation for the Republic 
of Moldova (MD)

Deposit account number

Mode of payment

Automatic debit order 
– for EPO deposit account holders only

All fees

All fees except renewal fees

Renewal fees only

Central Fee Payment (Online Services)
Pay fees, manage your automatic debit orders, and view our 
deposit account online? 
Use the flexible options offered by the EPO’s Online Services. 
For more information, visit our website.

The EPO is hereby authorised, under the Arrangements for the 
automatic debiting procedure, to debit from the above  
deposit account (it is mandatory to select only one box)

Validation for Tunisia (TN)

Validation for Cambodia (KH)

424 Validation for Georgia (GE)

DECA

DEPA

Debit from deposit account 
with the EPO is requested

Refund instructions

Deposit account number

Any refunds should be made to the following EPO deposit
account:

425 Validation for The Lao People’s 
Democratic Republic (LA)

https://www.epo.org/applying/online-services/fee-payment.html#tab3
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