

European Patent Office Treasury and Accounting 80298 München Germany

Payment form

To be used exclusively when filing a European patent application with the central industrial property office or the competent authority of a Contracting State (Art. 75(1)(b) EPC)

Please complete in typescript only			
Name of payer			
Address			
Payer's reference			
Patent application No.			Mode of payment
ΕP			Deposit account number
Code		Amount/EUR	
001	Filing fee – EP direct		Debit from deposit account with the EPO is requested
501	Additional fee (more than 35 pages)		Automatic debit order DECA
002	Fee for a European search		for EPO deposit account holders only
015	Claims fee(s) (Rule 45(1) EPC)		The EPO is hereby authorised, under the Arrangements for the automatic debiting procedure, to debit from the above deposit account (<i>it is mandatory to select only one box</i>)
005	Designation fee		All fees
006	Examination fee		All fees except renewal fees
408	Extension for Bosnia and Herzegovina (BA)		Renewal fees only
420	Validation for Morocco (MA)		
421	Validation for the Republic of Moldova (MD)		Refund instructions Any refunds should be made to the following EPO deposit
422	Validation for Tunisia (TN)		Deposit account number
423	Validation for Cambodia (KH)		
	1		

Central Fee Payment (Online Services) Pay fees, manage your automatic debit orders, and view our deposit account online? Use the flexible options offered by the EPO's Online Services. For more information, visit our website.

Total

425

Place, Date

424 Validation for Georgia (GE)

Validation for The Lao People's

Democratic Republic (LA)

Signature (handwritten/no block letters)